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(“mmissioners, 3 L) 5-8

:“?ggcgv'rgkwmv. OM/Z 28th Febr 19170

TELEPHONE 166.

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS, ( Answer)
“FRYMOUNT, DUBLIN®

Claim No 3058, Saxone Shee Co,

Dear Sir,
Wle have 10 aselmowledge receipt of your letter of

yesterdayts date returning us the fire policy herein,
Ve hevethis morning received & Draft from Lhe

Chief Seéeretery’ Office for £2454, 10/~ stated to be in Ful,
discharge of the claim for vompensation for conlents of No
51 Lower Seckville Street, Weuld you kindly give our repre-
sentetive mrticulars of how this sum is mde up or if you
are not in a pesition to do so,” perhaps you would direct him

as to where he e¢an ohtain same,

Truly yours,’ . ;a

Sl O 3y

/\'V"'I’M ?v\/\/) V“’Jw v D

\

f\/‘ﬂ‘/\"\

J. J. Healy,h8q.,’

Property Losses Commititee,

51 Stephens Green,




W™ FrRY & SONS,
4 Soliitors, // )/a/(zgé r/%{lﬁf

Commissioners.

SiR WILLIAM FRY.

/>
T //// Codeq IOIE AN R

TELEPHONE. 166.
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,

“FRYMOUNT, DUBLIN’ 3 ﬁ 5»?

. /;,
Saxone Shoe (d's Claim No 5058. % 5”
: /7/// ‘6
Dear Sir, ARIERVE @.-L\ 1€,

/o)

. Pove ((Gz/é
The above claim wasg lodged with yo n t 17th
July last, Our clients heave asgked us to communicate with
you with a view to ascertaining when payment is likely to
be made them on foot thereof, Could you let us know if the
Committee's recommendation regarding the claim has been for-
warded to the Chief Secretary!s Office?

Truly yours,

J. J. Healy,ksq.,
Property Losges Committee,

Stephens Green,:







¢ GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

Llonpnary Qfioss s
WM. MONTGOMERY & SON, %
INSURANCE ASSESSORS, & a%}e %ﬂo

VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &c.

=
G/, 10%h Octever..... 1976
J. J, Healy, Esq., Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireiand) Committse 1918, Dublin,

Dear S8ir,
Re Claim - The Saxone Shoe Company Ltd. No, 3058,

We are in receipt of your favour of the 9th inst., and we now
return this Report certifying that the total loss on the Contents is in
exceas of the total Insurance thereon, which we trust will be found

satisfactory.

Yours faithfully,

e

-




“‘ 30,
Assessors Report. =z
Re-ad justed. ;
laim No. 3058. Name of Claimant The Saxone Shoe Company Ltd, .. . .
Boot & Shoe Manufacturers,
K .
ituation of Property 31, Lower Sackville St, Dublin. ... . N L A
Commissigners Assessgrs Loss Payable ?:e(;e:zgf:gggz
' Description Claim Il(lffu:zg‘;e Vah:)s;.tslon 'Va(.)lfu ?ﬁﬁm o Bfa o amount payable
, : Buildings Damage Insurance uIl’lgleiZizge
R e = e S ::'..;::.'f::—_;r;z:.—.-_: = SSSR  ————— ——— S S
LBuildings. £3621. 0.0/ 2500 1500 3250.0,0{2500:0.0 750.0.0
Stock in Trade 1793.:8.1| 1650 1400,.0.0{1400.0.0 Nil.
Shop Fixtures
Furniture etc. 1202. 1.10 850 1051.0,0| 850.0.0| 201.0.0
Rent. | 600. 0.0|  Nil. Nil. Nil. Nela”
Telephone. 4,10.0{ Wil. Ni1. Nil. Ni1. i
Blectric Meters. . $.10.0 Wil. 9.10.0 Nil. Sa 1050
:
{
|
|
|
R A A R L . g— ARG

T°““’£ig_z_g._gg;___sooo 1500  $704.10.0{4750.0.0 | 954.10. 0 5

T —2,

Interests in the buildings.

The Executors of the late Daniel Purcell, ILessors. :
4

The Sexone Shoe Company Limited. Legsees.

In substitution of our Report dated 30th September,l916.

< 20th January, 191%.
Award of Committee: Contents $/dh _______ 20 Ot '/3 ______
do. Buildings 50 e S 8 7 g
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Jth October,

Claim No. 3058.

Dear Sirs,

i

The total insurance in this case for
contents of Buildings is £2500. Can you
furnish a Preliminary Report of damage of
not less than this sum in the aggregate

for Stock-in-trade and Fiztures?

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

Messre. Wm. Hontgomery & Son,

3 College Green.




2 Assessors Report.

-

4
. '
‘ﬁ

Claim No. 3058  Name oi Claimant The Baxone Shoe Company Ltd.of Kilmarnock,
Boot & Shoe Manufacturers,
Situation of Property 31, Lower Sackville Street, . . Dublin., . .. ... . 3
‘ | Commissioners | Assessors | Loss Payable | Excessgf lLOSS
S | : | Insurance Valuation ! Valuation | on basis | °2V¢r M; :wol\)/{a :
Description : Claim » (if any) of : of full : of | amoun pa?fa. e
‘ | | Buildings | Damage | Insurance uf;dqr_t s
: 7 2 s for a3 ol;cles :
< " | FaOwem V)= 7 s N
Buidding. £3621- O-Q £2500 | 21500 . £2500 | &£2500 "
Stock in Trade., | 1793- 8-1 1850 | | 1400 | 1400 :
Shop Fixtures v | | Over M
Furniture &c, g 1202- 1-10 850 | | 2
Rent. 800- 0-0  Nil | Nil | Wil
Telephone. 4-10-0 ¥l Nil | Nil
Dublin Corperation , | *
Electric Meters, g 3-10-0 N1l 1 3-10-0 Nil 1‘
S N | | | | J
1
Toraws, £ |7224=9-11 £5000 £1500  £4753-10-0 £4950°
: ot : ? ;‘U{\ e = T e =R
The Executors of the late Daniel Purcell, Lessors.
Fntefests in thabiiiaings The Saxone Shoe Cempany Limited, Lessees.
Premises have not been restored.
Contents. : We certify that the less on Stock in Trade, Shop Fixtures,

Furniture &c. exceeds the sum of £ 2500, which is the total

amount of the Insurance on Contents. -
W

m—— e 2 -4 " ~

p%h September 1918,

Y

Award of Committee: Contents T e SR NS \\, S ,»j
000 TATVE,

e o S Y, f /

do Bulldings 2 e X oo Bl iy ey /
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l’roperty Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916

51 ST. STEPHEN’S GREEN, E.,

DUBLIN, .. 1916.

=) {—C';W




. Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
24th April, 1916, and following days.

) whose
uI‘oFrank Abbott,Dirsctor of the Saxone Shoe Company Limited s e

regigtered place of business is at Kilmarnoeck in the CE“’t of,... MR
ounty th 3
h

do hereby solemnly and sincerely deé]are that on or about the.24 %9e. 2flay of....April

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—* N0 .31 Lower * State
situation of
|
- Sackville Street,Dublin,and the contents thereof sy
and such damage was occasioned to the best of 'Y belief by**looting and fire . .. 22 Here state

damage,

arising out of the said disturbances

And “I‘e_further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head “ Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the

sums specified under the head “ Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by ™

; US {Insert 2
- as Lasgpes of the premises & owners of the contents and that no person is interested in  Dossge,"

ur

““ Mortgagee,”

i contents g " as the case
the said prepesby exceptjourselves & in the said premises except ourselves. k. the mssbe

{ Insert

Lessors viz Michael S.Bergin of 56 Rutland Sqr.W.Dublin & amother,executors of the - siives:

late Dahiel Purceil of Mortgagors
3::525 t_he,y are. me {ﬁ:‘(ﬁ:gees,
and that s not insured by ¢ Or any other person, § except as follows, namely :— e st
The premises with the London and {if any).
Lancashi v : § Setl;iv:e osm’,
BT Tavs Inmrancy Company, Policy Noe.i’}'””, Amount £...2500 foloving f
The Contents with the Royal not Insared:

Exchange Assurance , No.4664386 »  £..2500

”

. Vbl I (R £
g ” ’ ”»
And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. /
Made and subscribed the....... /¢ ........ ‘ ...................... day of

Ll 111 E R T RO

.

Signature }M//%

of Claimant

Note—This Claim should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt. in each case,
or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, sS4 St
Stephen’s Green, East. Dublin.

NOTE P . i i
‘ thg]a.ig ag;.svlv'rzg with the London & Lancashire Fire Insurance Co.on the premises accompanies

Policy No.4664386 with the Royal Exchange Assurance Co. on the contents is a large Policy'

covering the contents of claimants' 70 branches. It is for £245510 of which £2500 is “
2 applicable to the contents in question. g




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL,
e V?.Iue of Property at
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED iy gy b ey Value of Salvage. | Amount Claimed
OR DAMAGED., :
£ R £ 8 d. £ 8.ty £ s. a
!
AREELE
The Building and prempises No.3l I bt | :
e ; i
Lower Sackville Street,Dublin. . 36 < | - None yisea - -
| i | =
\ | ‘ |
| L | |
Contents of the above mentioned premises [ | Lo
& ; | }j ‘
as follows:= l k i
b i l
Stock in Trade consisting of,boots,shoes, . ‘ j fah
| | ot
boot trees,gaiters,slippers,leggings, : h S e
polishes,laces,socks,stockings,overshoes, } } J
| s | |
rubber heels,boot & shoe ornaments,leather Feas ot |
Fait o o e
for repairing,lasts for repairing,boots ,. i ’ L e
repaired and waiting for customers to call ‘ oo | el 1
: | | [ |
-- ’ gt r
for them,packing cases, 16238 |1 [1793| 81 None 17938 1 |
: : 1 ; r ‘ v ’ | :
| L | | -
Shop fixturee,fu_rnituro,windovi enclosures ‘ ’ '
in the shop,shelving and drawers round shog ‘ ’ T' E |
carpets,fitting stools,side counters, ’ b f 1
ey fe B
mirrors etc. ‘and employees clothes 90711 |5 [1210] 1 " 10 None 1210 110
| | | | - 1 :
febed it i Sy
P b | | 6624 911
e P o
2 \ , { SR
Rent at £300 per ennum under lease E E ; |
payable to Landlord and which has to be | x ' l g
| 3 : J } |
paid during rebuilding - say two years ‘ | [ 600 « =
; 1 [ (
o i I‘ ’
| |
L L
| | L Bl
Lol DR O = PRl Sl U | L 5172244 911
Carried forward, ’ L : Y E “ : ; ‘ ., E“L i
i s T
| 1 A |
el - ?
e | paind
| b | By
. ! : l >
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W™, & SONS, o
2 B itors, o 3 ) s o (,,» )
Wi i i gamre AL K/n//f/ff? ,/ éﬂ//i (oot

SIR WILLIAM FRY.
W.HOUGHTON FRY
PHILIP G. FRY.

TELEPHONE 166. LM77 218t August. /r//lf)

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,
“FRYMOUNT, DUBLIN’

= |
SAXONE SHOE COMPANY'S CLAIM.
No. 3058

Degr Sir,

We would be glad if you could let usg
know when the Assessor will be in a
position to deal with this olaim.)' We
are anxious to get the earliest in-
timation, for the reason mentioned in

|

our letier to you of the 4th instantf

Yours faithfully,

A W%/f"fw /(/C""""'/.

ool U M0 nirin o ‘
, ecrntiea

- S g 116
J. J. HEALY ,Req 22/577¢
(Seeretary)
FROFFRTY LOSSES COMVITTER,
51 Stephen's Green
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W" FRY & SONS, Encl

Solicitors,

e /A Jt//e/& c/{)ﬂfit/ /? veel,

SiR LLIAM FRY

PHILIP G FRY. 2 %/é
TEL-E—;I-;NE 166. @ 77 8th August // 16

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,
FRYMOUNT DUBLIN"

SAXONE SHOE COMFPANY'S CLAIM
No. 3058

Dear Sir,

Following our letter of the 4th inst-

ant we gend you herewith Meswrs.)Donnelly
!

& Moore .Architects, priced detail Bill of

Juantities for the premises No. 31 Lower

Sackville Stre=t, the receipt of which

7

kindly acknowledge.

Paithfully yours,

J .. HIALY Bgg
(Secretary)
Property & losseg Commnittee

51 Stephen's Gre=n



%

/
W FrRY & SONS,
Sol3cit_ors, ¥ /)/{tgw/g/éﬂﬂzf /;()/

Commissioners.

SIR WILLIAM FRY. “ &
BRI mnes, //é//;{” 4tn gt 1916,

T‘FLEPHON(’lGG

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,
“FRYMOQVNILPLLBLINX'

Saxone Shoe Company'€® slaim,
No 3058,

Dear Sir,.

In further reply to your communications of the 22nd and 26th
ult., we have now obtained and send you herewith in duplicate
details of the clamm for stock in trade, shop fixtures etc, showing how
the £1793, 8, 1, clammed for stock in trade, and £907, 11, 5, cost
price of shop fixtures etec,. are arrived at, We also enclose
g.n;';i.upllcate 't,w_i/,/lalms in respect of employees' property destroyed -
£5, 4, 4, and 10/~ respectively, Kindly acknowledge receipt, and
‘we would be much obliged if as early intimation as possible could
be given to us of when the assessor could take up this claim as our
clients' representative will have to come over from Scotland, and
he 1s anxious for an appointment as soon as possible during the
present month so as to fit in with his other engagements, We would
call to see the assessor on the subJect 1f 1t would facilitate
matters,

Truly yoursy.

_/

" -9 ‘1{‘
. » Y
q\%ﬁgc/ /,\, ‘,f( AR 5, ; C"-t-\. /

J., J, Healy,lisq.>s.
Secretary,
Property Losses Committee,
51 Stephens Green,
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26th July,

Saxone Shoe Co. Ltd's Claim No. 3058.

Dear Sirs,

1 beg to acknowledpe receint of
your letter of the 25th instant and in
reply to say that pending the receint of
the required details, the claim has not

been sent to Assessors.

Tours faithfully,

Secretary.

Hessrs. Wm. Fry & Jons,

14 Lower iount Street.




W FrRY & SONS,

’ iz
‘§‘°1‘°‘F°"S' ////.4//1? »f’/é//%/ L//h(»/' g
1ssioners 4 %@ K
A

s
N,

w3 St X
:ﬁ?ﬂﬁ“:’?n:rpnv. \Z&//%// 25’bh July 1016,

TELEPHONE, |66.

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS, =
“FRYMOUNT, DUBLIN’ S

Saxone -Shoe Co, Ltd's Claim,

Dear 81ir,
We have to acknowledge receipt this morning of your
communication of the 22nd instant, which 1s having our attention.
= Could you tell us to which of the Committee's

assessors this claim has been sent? Owing to there being
nobody 1in this éw.ntry in a position to furnish the particulars

. reguired, we would like -Lf' possible to discuss the matter with
the assessor before communicating with our cliemts in Scotland,
so Tthat we could tell them exactly what 1s required,

Truly yours,

m%,im. ' m - |
‘ e

25 ) P
: ‘\-(9{'1/4(3

Rafay %M@&W“\%M\PM
UL ce. G, v b Somr b Graeswn . :)
Jd, J, Healy,E :
Caly,lisq., q.‘q]'\)lb
Secretary, :

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,,

61 Stephens @reen,




| g
% :
ROBERT DONNELLY, MSA. oz oo 25 N e :;kg&&¢

.ARCHITECT & CONSULTING ENGINEER.
DN L,  8ta Tuly 1936,

%éone .+ DusLIN, 2960.

Mesers. Williem Fry & Sons,
Solieitors.
14 Lr. Mount Street,
Dubline.

re 31 Lr. Sackville Streect.

Dear Sirs, ot TNy RUR

We have made a survsy and examination of the site
of the above premises, and we have prepared drawings of the
original premises from drawings supplied us by the gsaxonée Shoe
Coe and from photographs.

We estimate that it will cost £3621-0-0 to rebuild
these premisss as they originally existed.

If same shall be necessary ve shall get out priced
detail Bill of Quantities, showing how these figures are
made up. ;fg(!o (- 7

Yours faithkfully,

A s iga
. o




-W" FrY & SONS,

cqig\‘“’:';‘.'r.. A, Soiots Moot Soiinic

SIR WILLIAM FRY. ‘ mncl'.' / :

TELEPHONE 166.
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,

‘FRYMOUNT,DUBLIN” .
: N "‘\b‘.” Saxone Shoe Co, Ltd,
\‘39 31 Lower Sackvil le Street,

pear Slr,
| We send herewith Compensation Claim in duplicate on
behalf of the Saxone Shoe Co, Litd, and we have annexed thereto
Messrs Donnelly & Moore's estimate of the cost of rebuilding the
premises dated the 8th instant, We enclose fifc policy
on the premises with the London & Lancashire Company No
8'71'7'799, and we have athtached thereto the Company'!s receipt
for the last premium dated the 6th April 1916,

As reg.rds the policy on the contents of the premises,
This policy 1is &t present in use, but can be produced'for bt
inspection at any time arranged, As willbe seen from the note
at the foot of the claim, the policy covers the contents of
claimants! seventy branches,

As the claimants reside in Scotland, we would be obliged
if the assescor would let us know as soon as possible when it
would be convenient for him to obtain such further Lnforrir,:’c,ion
as he may require and we will then arrange for the represen-
tative of the Company to cross over and meet him, Kindly

acknowledge receipt of the enclosed,

Truly yours, _
R - TSR W‘b”‘%

Property Losses Committee, P
- 51 ¥tephens «Green,.
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S AXONE SHOER CO.LTD.,
31 LOWER SACKVILLE STREET, DUBLIN,

Stock in Trade at April 22nd.1916,.

Stock 1614 17 9 (Signed for by Manager)

Less 107 being ratio of

profit made on turnover 161 9 9 1453 8 -
Repairs

Leather in hand for Repairs 31 16 1
Dr. Cr.

Goods 48 11 6 sales 60 18 9
H#ages 24 3 4 ( Stosk 31 16 1)
( Profit 20 - =~ ) ( Destroyed )
(based on previous )
d a/c.s )
92 14 10 92 14 10
Boot & Shoe Repairing Laste 10 - =
Boots repaired waiting for customers 50 - =

Packing Cases, Twine,¥rapping Paper
and small utensils not charged to

Shop Fixtures 8 4 -

Add for present value 170 = =

£ .1719%. 8 1




Date Name Description
Brot. Forward i, ARy oAl 1030 8 =
1916
June 28 Dublin Post Office Telephone Apparatus
destroyed by Fire 4 =39

July 5 Dublin Corporation Electricity Meters &
other spparatus destroyed

by Fire 310 e
Less amount for shop-front 100 = =
1037 18 10 |
130 7 5 130 1 5

907 11 5




SAXONE SHOE ¢ 0. LTD.,

SCHEDULE OF ACCOUNTS OF  "FURNITURE AND FIXTURES"

31 Lower Sackville Street, Dublin, at April 22nd 1916.

D R e R

Date Name Descripticn
1912
Vay 10th Dockrell & Son,Ltd. Shopfittings 350 = =
" Zlst Lawn & Howarth Chairs, etc. 17 5 =
" 3lgt ¥ilners Safe Co. Safe 513 6
. 3lst Hammonds Ltd. Shoe-fitting Stools 5 8§ =
®» 29th Powell & Co. Metal Reflectors & Glass b g L e,
/f;ade Mark Lanterns
June 28th  Goodwine Shoe Heel Rests 116 -
% 28th Dockrell & Sons Linoleum 28 5 4
July 29th  J.Wright & Co. Cooking Stove 2. 3 &
Aug. 30th Hammonds Ltd, Shoe-fitting Stools 511 =
» 8th  Dockrell & Son Shop-fitting 295 10 2
Sept. 6th W,Beckett & Sons do 4 - =
June 15th W,J.Sumner Architect's Fees 25 - =
July 23rd W.J.Sumner do 13 4 4
Oct. 4th Sessions & Sons Ltd., Slate Bases for Gas Stove 1 - 6
ud 4th  Hammonds Ltd. Shoe~fitting Stoolis 511 -
o 4th  Courtney,Pope & Co. Shop Ladders 231
” 25th J.Flanagan Painter Work 45 19 - 7
May l6th Goodwins Shoe Heel Rests 310 9
# 20th Goodwins do 2 - =
Saxone Shoe Co.Ltd, Shoe Lasts 20 3 8
Dec .23rd Dockrell & Sone Ltd., Shop-fitting L = =
Mi2%328th Beckett & Sons do 29 10 -
Saxone Shoe Co.Ltd. Shoe Lasts 14 4 .-
1914
Jan, 30th  Dockrell & Sons Ltd., Work on Office and
Lavatory 23 16 10
1912 Lesg Allowence on same Rl
Oet. 5 Less Shoe Stands transferred to other stores 10. 16. 9
§3i2 17 Less Shoe Laets returned to Kilmarnock 10 10 8
Carried forward » 1 5 1030. 8 =~
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Item
A 8 s

COPY OF THE ROYAL EXCHANGE CORPORATION'S
POLICY NO. 40684388. ITEM 311,

IN THE INTEREST OF THE SAXONE SHOE COMPANY LIMITED OF KILMARNOCK.
BOOT & SHOE MANUFACTURERS.

Stock Fumiture

Traje Fitiings Rent  TOTAL

No. 31,Lower Sackville Street,'Dublin; £1850 £850 - £2500

The Items covering "Stock in Trade” ‘are held to include Stock in

Trade the property of the Insured or held by them in trust or on
commission for which they are responsible, including Goods the property
of the Insured's Customers to be altered, changed or repaired, and for
which the Insured are responsiblé.

The Items covering"Furniture, Fittings etc." are held to include
Upfittings, Printed Books, Unused. Stationery, and all fixed and
movable Uteﬁsils, Lifts, Blectrical Fittings, Meters, Cash Trolleys,
Tubes and Telerhones, the property of the Insured or held by them in
trust for which they are responsible, also Shop Fronts,Doors, Fascia,
Outsicde Tablets and Fittings either of glass, wood and/ or Metal work,

and whether the property of the Insured or of the Owner of the Premises,
also Personal belongings, the property of the Members of the Company

-,

or their employees. ™

Policy taéken out cn 25th December 1915 to 25th December 1918,

EXTRACTED ¥ROM ORIGINAL POLICY BY WM. MONTGOMERY & SON.




